IPC Integrated Profe 1al Cleaning

IPC Gansow

Spare Parts List

IPC - EAGLE

Ref: LPTB48927 GW142BF

Model: LAVASCIUGA TITAN 142 BF 82  3-01GSW




Table: FRAME BONNET

Progressive Number:

ISM00076
. Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 LAFNG2755 SUPPORT 1,00 -
0002 VTVT01324 SCREW TCEI M 6X80 UNI 5931 INX 1,00 -
0003 VTRS15144 WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 1,00 -
0004 VTRS13945 WASHER D. 6X18 INX UN!I 6593 1,00 -
0005 LAFN02762 PROTECTION BATTERY 1,00 --
0006 VTVT13938 SCREW TE 8X20 UNI5739 INX 1,00 -
0007 VTRS13947 WASHER D.8 INXUNI 6592 1,00 -
0008 VTVT13940 SCREW M 6X 20 TSPEI UNI 5933 1,00 --
0009 MPVR01445 COVER TANK 1,00 -
0010 MPVR00051 MOUSSE 15X5 2,24 -
0011 SESD00010 SEAT 1,00 -
0012 MPVR01499 HANDLE 1,00 -
0013 VTVT00426 SCREW TCEI 8X35 UNI5931 2,00 -
0014 VTRS13946 WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 2,00 -
0015 VTDDQ1685 NUT M 8 INX 2,00 -
0016 LAFN02756 REINFORCEMENT 1,00 -
0017 CEVR00044 HINGE 2,00 -
0018 VTVT30247 SCREW TSPEIM 6X 50 UNI 5933 4,00 -
0019 MPVR01447 BACK PANEL TANK 1,00 -
0020 MPVR01453 BONNET SEAT 1,00 --
0021 VTDD15521 NUT M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588 4,00 -
0022 VTRS00518 WASHER D.8 4,00 --
0023 VTVT00179 SCREW TSPEI M 8X30 4,00 -
0024 CEVR00044 HINGE 2,00 -
0025 VTVT30246 SCREW TSPEIM 6X 30 UNI 5933 4,00 -
0026 MPVR01449 PANEL POSTERIOR LATERAL LEFT 1,00 -
0027 MPVR01451 PANEL FRONT LATERAL LEFT 1,00 -
0028 MPVR01452 ANT. PANEL 1,00 -
0029 VTVT13940 SCREW M 6X 20 TSPEI UN1 5333 4,00 -
0030 VTRS00118 WASHER D.6,4x16x13x4,5 4,00 --
0031 MEVR00917 VENTILATOR 1,00 -
0032 LAFN02806 PLATE SEAT BONNET 1,00 -
0033 VTVT13938 SCREW TE 8X20 UNI5739 INX 1,00 -
0034 VTRS15144 WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 2,00 -
0035 MLMLO0092 GAS SPRING 20KG 1,00 -
0036 VTRS13947 WASHER D.8 INXUNI 6592 1,00 -
0037 VTDD0O1696 NUT M 8 INX 1,00 --
0038 LAFNO2736 CORNER PIECE 1,00 -
0039 ABGQ00026 VIBRATION DAMP. 2,00 -

Date: 11/10/2

006

Selected Part: LPTB48927

Page: 1




Table: FRAME BONNET

Progressive Number: 1

ISM00076
Lo Validity: i

Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0040 LAFN02752 SUPPORT 1,00 -
0041 VTVT00832 SCREW TSPEI M6X16 INOX 1,00 -
0042 ETET00148 PROTECTION 3,00 -
0043 VTVT00428 SCREW TCEI6X20 UNI5S931 INX 2,00 e
0044 LAFNO2811 BACK BUMPER 1,00

0045 VTVTO0425 SCREW TCE| "R"M8x20 DIN7984 A2 4,00

0046 MPVRO01448 PANEL POSTERIOR LATERAL RIGHT 1,00 -
0047 VTVT13940 SCREW M 6X 20 TSPEI UNI 5933 10,00 -
0048 VTRS00118 WASHER D.6,4x16x13x4,5 12,00 -
0049 VTRS13945 WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 1,00 -
0050 MPVRQ1570 SPACER M6 H=30 2,00 -
0051 MPVR01450 PANEL ANTERIOR LATERAL RIGHT 1,00 -
0052 LAFNQ1320 PIN 8,00 07/2006 -
0053 VTDDO00031 FASTENER 8,00 07/2006 -
0054 VTVTO00428 SCREW TCEI 6X20 UNI5S931 INX 4,00 -
0055 VTRS15144 WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 4,00 -
0056 VTVT13938 SCREW TE 8X20 UNI5739 INX 1,00 -
0057 VTRS13947 WASHER D.8 INX UNI 6592 1,00 --
0058 LAFN02719 CRANKCASE _ POSTERIOR RIGHT 1,00 =
0059 LAFNO2721 PLATE HOLD INFERIOR PROTECTION 2,00 07/2006 5
0060 MPVR01463 PROTECTION LATERAL RIGHT 1,00 07/2006 -
0061 VTVT00299 SCREW TSPEI M6x25 UNI5333 4,00 --
0062 VTVT01310 SCREW TCEI 8X60 INOX UNI5931 2,00 -
0063 VTRS15146 WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 2,00 -
0064 VTRS13947 WASHER D.8 INXUNI 6592 2,00 -
0065 LAFNO1639 SPACER 8x12 L=415 2,00

0066 LAFN02740 ROLLER 2,00

0067 LAFNB7646 FRAME TITAN 142 1,00 -
0068 LAFN02720 CRANKCASE _ POSTERIOR LEFT 1,00

0069 MPVRO1462 PROTECTION LATERAL LEFT 1,00 Q07/2006 -
0070 ABGO00026 VIBRATION DAMP. 2,00 -
0071 VTOD15521 NUT M B INX A2 UNI 5588 1,00 -
0072 LAFNO2750 PLANE 1,00 -
0073 LAFNO2751 PLANE 1,00 -
0074 VTVTQ0832 SCREW TSPEI M6X16 INOX 6,00 -
0075 RTRT00012 WHEEL SCIOLTA 75/M/G 4,00 -
0076 LAFN02816 PLATE 2,00 -
0077 VTRS13846 WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 4,00 -
0078 VTRS15146 WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 4,00 -

Date: 11/10/2006

Selected Part: LPTB48927

Page: 2




Table: FRAME BONNET

Progressive Number: 1

ey
ISMO0O76
L Validity:

Ref. K PartN. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0079 VTVT01310 SCREW TCEI 8X60 INOX UNI5931 4,00 -
0080 VTRS13946 WASHER D.8 X24 INX UNI 6593 4,00 -
0081 VTRS15148 WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 4,00 -
o0og2 VTVTO01310 SCREW TCE] 8X60 INOX UNI5931 4,00 -
0083 LAFN02931 BRACKET FAN COOLER 1,00

0084 LAFNO1719 PLATE 2,00

0085 LAFN02795 BRACKET 1,00

0086 VTVT00392 SCREW M6x%35 UNI5739 inox 2,00 --
0087 MLMLO0093 GAS SPRING 20KG 1,00 --
0088 LAFN02794 BRACKET 1,00 -
0089 VTVT00237 SCREW TEB 4.8X19 UNI 8117 2,00 -
0090 MEVR00232 DOOR TO REMOVE AND RESET FUSE 1,00 --
0091 VTRS07728 WASHER D.6INX 1,00 -
0092 VTDD15518 NUT M6 INX 1,00 -
0093 MECI00113 MICROSWITCH SEAT 1,00 --
0094 VTRS15146 WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 1,00 --
0095 VTRS13947 WASHER D.8 INXUNI 6592 1,00 --
0096 VTDDO1696 NUT M 8 INX 1,00 -
0097 VTDD156521 NUT M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588 1,00 2

Date: 11/10/2006

Selected Part: LPTB48927

Page: 3




Table: STEERING GROUP Progressive Number: 2

ISM00077
e Validity: .

Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 ALTR00055 SHAFT STEERING 1,00 s
0002 MTIGO0053 CARDANIC JOINT DIAMETER 17 1,00 -
0003 VTVT00448 SCREW TE 8X30 UNI5739 3,00 =
0004 VTRS01080 WASHER D. 8 GRW 3,00 -
0005 VTVT00450 SCREW TE 8X40 UNI5739 4,00 -
0006 LAFNO1839 FLANGE 1,00 -
0007 VTDD0Q0483 NUT M 8 ZIN UNI 5588 3,00 -
0008 MEVROC152 CONNECTOR __ SB 50A 1,00 -
0009 VTAE13512 CIRCLIP D. 17 UNI 7435 1,00 -
0010 LAFND2264 BUSHING 2,00 =
0011 VTRS00114 WASHER 17x35 1,00 -
Qo012 MTCR0O0039 JOINT LINK 2,00 -
0013 PIID0O0030 FEED PEDAL 1,00

0014 VTRS13947 WASHER D.8 INX UNI 6582 3,00 -
0015 VTRS15146 WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 3,00 s
0016 VTVT13944 SCREW TCE! M 8X20 UNI 5931 INX 3,00 =
0017 MTIGO0D50 PINION __ STEERING UNIT 1,00 -
0018 MOCC00118 DRIVE ASSEMBLY D.250 24V TV-85 1,00 -
0020 LAFNO2718 BRACKET MICROSWITCH 1,00 =
o021 MECI00128 MICROSWITCH _AZ8104 1,00 =
0025 MTCRO00028 CHAIN ___ 5/8™-3/8" 53 PITCH 1,00 -
0026 VTVT00446 SCREW TE 8X20 UNIS738 4,00 --
0027 VTRS01080 WASHER D. 8 GRW 4,00 22
0028 MPVR01459 PROTECTION TRACTION MOTOR 1,00 --
0029 VTRS00112 WASHER UN.SCREWBLACK 2,00 =
0030 VTVT00225 SCREW TSPEI M4x16 UNIS933 2,00 -
0031 RCVR00146 CAP with label "GANSOW" 1,00

0032 VTRS00512 WASHER D.8 X24 ZC. 4,00

0033 MPVR47027 STEERING WHEEL D, 320 L.14 1,00 -
0034 MPVRO1496 PROTECTOR 1,00 -
0035 VTVR00299 WOODRUFF KEYS 6x40 UNIG606 1503912 1,00 -
0036 VTVT00446 SCREW TE 8X20 UNI5739 4,00 =
0037 VTRS01080 WASHER D. 8 GRW 4,00 -
0038 VTRS00512 WASHER D.8 X24 ZC. 4,00 =
0039 ALTRO00056 COLUMN steering 1,00 -
0040 MTIGOC0S3 CARDANIC JOINT DIAMETER 17 1,00 -
0041 LAFNQ2739 COLUMN 1,00 =
0042 VTDDOCCS5 NUT M4 ATB A2 4,00 -
0043 VTRS00515 WASHER D. 4 INX 4,00 -

Date: 11/10/2006 Selected Part: LPTB48927 Page: 3




Table: STEERING GROUP

Progressive Number: 2

1SM00077
L Validity: .
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty rom To Price
0044 MEVR00916 VENTILATOR 1,00 -
0045 VTRS05904 WASHER D.4 X162.083 4,00 -
0046 VTVT01312 SCREW TSPEI 4X50 UNI5933 INX 4,00
Page: 4

Date: 11/10/2006

Selected Part: LPTB48927




Table: DRIVE ASSEMBLY

Progressive Number: 3

R0

ISM00078
Validity: .
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 RTRT00370 FORE WHEEL MODEL 142BF70/82 1,00 --
0002 CUVR00166 ROLLER BEARING 40x68x19 32008X 50031 2,00 -
0003 MTIG00019 GEAR DENTATOC RIDUT.ECOL BRONZO 1,00 -
0004 CUVR00165 ROLLER BEARING 15x42x14.25 30302J2 50032 2,00 -
0005 MTIG00118 GEAR Z71 + Z24 1,00 -
0006 LAFN10083 FLANGE 1,00 -
0007 LAFN10082 THRUST BLOCK TV-85 1,00 =
0008 CUVR00167 BALL BEARING 17x35x10 50052 1,00 -
0009 CUVRQ0168 RING Ccop.2123 1,00 2
0010 MOCC00269 MOTOR 700 W SEM 1,00 --
0011 MEVR344398 CAREBON 10X18X18 4,00 iz
012 MPVRO7011 TANK SOLUZIONE CT75 1,00 --
0013 MPVRO07012 TANK SOLUZICNE CT75 1,00 --

Date: 11/10/2008

Selected Part: LPTB48927

Page: 4




Table: WATER TANK Progressive Number: 4

sMooore — - = NS SO—
- Validity:
Ref. K PartN. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 VTVT25909 SCREW M 6X 25 TSPEI UNI 5933 2,00 -
0002 VTRS00118 WASHER ___ D.6,4x16x13x4,5 2,00 -
0003 MPVRO01135 COVER 1,00 -
0004 VTRS07728 WASHER __ D.6 INX 2,00 -
0005 VTDD48188 NUT M 6 CIE. INX A2 UNI 5721 2,00 -
0006 MEVR00161 CABLE CLAMP _PG7 H 1007 2,00 -
0007 GUVR00034 GASKET ___elecirodes 2,00 -
0008 MECI00388 ELECTRODE __ 62-88-70-97-119 2,00 -
0009 MPVR01049 FITER ___ AIR INLET 1,00 -
0010 FSVRO0018 HOSE COLLAR _180° 1,00 -
0011 KTRI15043 WATER FILTER DIRTY INLET TANK 1,00 -
0012 MPVR01133 TANK 1,00 -
0013 FTAC00001 FILTER 12" 1,00 -
0014 MECE00246 TERMINAL BOARD 25X25 10,00 -
0015 FSVRO00C52 CLAMP 2,5X100 10,00 -
0016 FSVR00033 CLAMP __ 45-60 1,00 -
0017 TBFX00C50 TUBE LENGHT 520 1,00 -
0018 LAFND1423 Membrane's fram62-88-142 1,00 -
0019 VTDD15518 NUT M 6 INX 2,00 -
0020 VTRS07728 WASHER __ D.8INX 2,00 -
0021 VTRS07728 WASHER _ D.BINX 2,00 -
0022 VTDD15620 NUT M 6 A2 UNI 5588 INX 4,00 -
0023 VTRS07728 WASHER __ D.8 INX 2,00 -
0024 VTVT29523 SCREW M _6X 35 TSPEI UNI 5933 2,00 -
0025 MLML00093 GAS SPRING _20KG 2,00 -
0026 VTRS07728 WASHER __ D.6INX 2,00 -
0027 VTRS07728 WASHER _ D.6INX 2,00 -
0028 VTDD15518 NUT M 6 INX 2,00 -
0029 VTVT03639 SCREW _ TE 8X45 UNI5737 1,00 -
0030 YTRS00504 WASHER _ D.8 TE ZC. UNI 6592 1,00 -
0031 LAFN02727 BRACKET 1,00 -
0032 VTRS00504 WASHER ___ D.8 TE ZC. UNI 8592 1.00 -
0033 VTDD00483 NUT M 8 ZIN UNI 5588 1,00 -
0034 VTRS00504 WASHER __ D.8TE ZC. UNI 6582 1,00 -
0035 VTDDO0041 SELF-LOCJ.NUT M8 UNI7473 8.8 ZNT 1,00 -
0036 MECED0174 ATUATOR 24V AOQ-01/M C100V55 1,00 -
0037 VTDDC0481 NUT M6 TEF 1,00 -
0038 VTRS04026 WASHER _ D.6X18X2.38 1,00 -
0039 VTRS04026 WASHER __ D.6X18X2.38 1,00 -

Date: 11/10/2006 Selected Part: LPTB48927 Page: 4




Table: WATER TANK Progressive Number: 4

(88 — g (76
ISMO0079 B BB o8
L
Lo Validity: .

Ref. K PartN. Customer Part N. Description Qty rom T Price
0040 VTVT00248 SCREW TE M&x45 UNI5739 8.8 ZNT 1,00 --
0041 KTRI01535 GASKET 62-88-142 1,00 --
0042 VTDD48188 NUT M 6 CIE. INX A2 UNI 5721 40,00 --
0043 VTRS07728 WASHER D. 6 INX 40,00 --
0044 VTRS07728 WASHER D. 6 INX 80,00 -
0045 VTVT00433 SCREW TEM 6X 30 UNI 5739 INX 40,00 -
0046 MPVR01129 MAMBRANE TANK 1,00 -
0047 LAFN10092 PLATE L=460 2,00 -
0048 LAFN02814 PLATE L=488 2,00 -
0049 MPVR01084 HOOK 2,00 =
0050 RCVR00126 CAP DRAIN HOSE 2,00 -
0051 TBFX00013 TUBE DRAINAGE L=800 2,00 --
0052 RCVR00115 HOOK 2,00 --
0053 VTVT00433 SCREW __ TEM 6X30 UNI5739 INX 4,00 z
0054 VTRS13945 WASHER D. 6X18 INX UN| 6593 4,00 --
0055 VTRS13947 WASHER D.8 INXUNI 6592 4,00

0056 VTRS00052 WASHER __ D6 4,00

0057 VTRS00052 WASHER D.6 4,00

0058 VTRS13945 WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 4,00 5o
005¢ VTDD15520 NUT M 6 A2 UNI 5588 INX 4,00 -
0060 VTRS13945 WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 4,00 -
0061 VTDD15518 NUT M 6 INX 4,00 E
0062 GUVR00027 RING VACUUM 1,00 =
0063 VTDDO0482 NUT M 6 ZIN UNI 5588 3,00 -
0064 VTRS00503 WASHER D. 8 TE UNI 6798 6,00 -
0065 VTDDQ0482 NUT M 6 ZIN UNI 5588 3,00 -
0066 CMCV00186 TIE ROD 3,00 -
0067 VTDDO0482 NUT M 6 ZIN UNI 5588 6,00 -
0068 VTRS00503 WASHER D.6 TE UNI 6798 3,00 -
0069 VTRS04026 WASHER D. 6X18X2.38 3,00 -
0070 VTDD15518 NUT M 6 INX 3,00 -
0071 LAFN02800 SUPPORT TURBINE 1,00 -
0072 GUVR00027 RING VACUUM 1,00 -
0073 MOMOQ0025 TURBINE 1,00 -
0074 MEVR00152 CONNECTOR SB 50A 1,00 -
0075 KTRI15044 TURBINE WITH CONNECTOR 1,00 -
0076 FSVR00033 CLAMP 45-60 1,00 -
0077 TBFX00052 HOSE LENGHT = 540 1,00 -
0078 FSVR00033 CLAMP 45-60 1,00 -

Date: 11/10/2006

Selected Part: LPTB48927

Page: 5




Table: WATER TANK

Progressive Number:

P

s
i 3
ISM00079 Kf

Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty rom y T Price
0079 VTVT00410 SCREW ___TE M8x35 UNI5739 INOX 4,00 =
0080 VTRS15146 WASHER ___ D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 8,00 =
0081 VTRS13047 WASHER D.8 INXUNI 6592 8,00 -
0082 VTRS00053 WASHER __ &° 4,00 -
0083 VTRS15523 WASHER D.10 X21 INOX UNI 6592 4,00 =
0084 VTRS13947 WASHER __ D.8 INXUNI6592 4,00 -
0085 VTDD15911 NUT M8 UNI5721 4,00 -
0086 CEVR00040 HINGE 2,00 =
0087 VTVRO0124 INSERT M8 4,00 =
0088 KTRI15045 HINGE WITH RIVET 2,00 -
0089 VTVT63134 SCREW M 8X25 TSPEI ZC UNI 5933 4,00 -
0090 LAFN02805 CORNER PIECE TANK 2,00 -
0080 VTRS01080 WASHER __ D.8 GRW 4,00 =
0092 VTDDO00483 NUT M 8 ZIN UNI 5588 4,00 -
0093 TBFX00053 TUBE DRAINAGE L=800 1,00 =

Date: 11/10/2006

Selected Part: LPTB48927

Page: 6




Table: FRONT PANEL Progressive Number: 5
ISM00080 L
- Validity:
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 MECI00177 BUTTON __ EMERGENCY 1,00 =
0002 MPVRO1566 PORTA CONTACTS 1,00 -
0003 MECEQ0231 CONTACT NC 1,00
0004 MECI00173 SWITCH __ GREEN 1,00
0005 MEVR00905 LAMP 24V-2W BA 9s 1,00
0006 MPVRO1566 PORTA CONTACTS 1,00
0007 MECE00232 CONTACT _ NO 1,00 ;
00c8 MEVR00904 LAMP SOCKET 1,00 -
0009 MECE00231 CONTACT __NC 1,00 =
0010 MECI00163 BUTTCN 1,00 =
0011 MPVRO1566 PORTA CONTACTS 1,00 -
0012 MECE00231 CONTACT NC 1,00 --
0013 MPVR01479 FRONT PANEL REAR SIDE 1,00 -
0014 MECI00174 SWITCH YELLOW 1,00 -
0015 MEVR00905 LAMP 24V-2WBA 95 1,00 -
0c16 MPVR01566 PORTA CONTACTS 1,00 --
0017 MECED0232 CONTACT __ NO 1,00 =
0018 MEVR00904 LAMP SOCKET 1,00 =
0019 MECE00231 CONTACT __NC 1,00 -
0020 MECI00173 SWITCH ___ GREEN 1,00 -
0021 MEVR00905 LAMP 24V-2W BA 95 1,00 -
0022 MPVR01566 PORTA CONTACTS 1,00 a
0023 MEVR00904 LAMP SOCKET 1,00 =
0024 MECE00232 CONTACT ___NO 1,00 -
0025 MECI00176 BUTTON 1,00 -
0026 MPVRO01566 PORTA CONTACTS 1,00 .
0027 MECE00232 CONTACT __NO 1,00 -
0028 MEVR00902 LED RED 1,00
0029 MEVR00905 LAMP 24V2W BA 05 1,00
0030 MPVR01566 PORTA CONTACTS 1,00 >
0031 MEVR00904 LAMP SOCKET 1,00 -
0032 RCVR00262 CAP DIAMETER 22 1,00 -
0033 RCVR00262 CAP DIAMETER 22 1,00 -
0034 MPVR01118 KNCB POTENTIOMETER 1,00 -
0035 MECI00046 POTENTIOMETER 24V 22KOhm 1,00 -
0036 LAFN02715 BOARD STEEL 1,00 =
0037 LAFN0O2937 SPACER 10.2X17X2 1,00 --
0038 MPVRO1478 FRONT PANEL _FRONT SIDE 1,00 -
0039 MEVR00903 BLOCK __ KEY 1,00 =
Date: 11/10/2006 Selected Part: LPTB48927 Page: 6




Table: FRONT PANEL

Progressive Number: 5

1SMC0080 L
. Validity:

Ref. K PartN. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0040 MPVRO1566 PORTA CONTACTS 1,00 -
0041 MECEQ00232 CONTACT NO 1,00

0042 MECEQ0232 CONTACT NO 1,00

0043 MESB00025 HOUR-COUNTER BAUSER 24V TYPO 855 24VDC 1,00 .
0044 MECIC0181 MANIPULATING 1,00

0046 ETET00403 ADHESIVE DASHBOARD 142 1,00 -
0047 MECEOO121 BOARD 1,00 -
0048 LAFN02773 BRACKET DASHBOARD 1,00 -

Date: 11/10/2006

Selected Part: LPTB48927

Page: 7




Table: REAR WHEELS Progressive Number: 6

1SM00081 \3;:;
o Validity: .

Ref. K PartN. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 MPVR01569 COWLING 1,00 =
0002 VTRS15146 WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 2,00 -
0003 VTVT15916 SCREW TE M 8X 16 UNI 6739 A2 2,00 e
0004 VTRS05904 WASHER D.4 X162.083 2,00 -
0005 VTRS01579 WASHER D.3 UNI&592 2,00 --
0006 VTRS27296 WASHER GROWER 3 ZNT 2,00 -
0007 VTVT00722 SCREW 2,00 “
0008 VTDD15521 NUT M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588 2,00 =
0009 CMCV00179 LEVER PARKING BRAKE 1,00 -
0010 LAFNQ2791 SPACER 1,00 as,
0011 MTPLO0081 PULLEY BRAKE 1,00 --
0012 CMCV00188 CABLE PARKING BRAKE 1,00 -
0013 LAFNO2801 SUPPORT 1,00 -
0014 VTDD04369 NUT M 4 TEF UNI 7473 2,00 -
0015 VTRS05904 WASHER D. 4 X162.083 2,00 -
0016 MECI00099 SWITCH 1,00 i
0017 MEVR00747 CONNECTOR  DIAMETER 4 RED BM00130 2,00 -
0018 VTVT16676 SCREW MEX60 A2 UNI5931 1,00 -
0018 VTRS15144 WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 2,00 -
0020 VTDD15520 NUT M 6 A2 UNI 5588 INX 2,00 -
0021 KTRI15046 GROUP MICROSWITCH 1,00 -
0022 VTRS00089 WASHER WHEEL 2,00 -
0023 VTRS01081 WASHER D.10 GRW 2,00 =
0025 RTRT00146 REAR WHEEL RIGHT-LEFT SIDE 2,00 -
0026 RTRT00135 BLOCK BRAKE RIGHT SIDE 142 1,00 -
0027 VTDDO1678 NUT M5 UNI 5588 1,00 -
0028 MLMLO008S SPRING L0=80 De=12 Df=1.7 1,00 -
0029 VTVTE3024 SCREW TCEI M 5X 25 ZC UNI 5931 1,00 --
0030 VTRS13945 WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI| 6523 2,00 -
0031 VTDDO1694 NUT M 6 INX 2,00 =
0032 VTDD15522 NUT M10 INCX UNI5588 8,00 --
0033 VTRS15909 WASHER D.10 8,00 55
0034 VTRS00505 WASHER D.10TE UNI 6592 8,00 ==
0035 VTRS15523 WASHER D.10 X21 INOX UNI 6592 8,00 -
0037 CMCV00180 LEVER RIGHT BERAKE 1,00 -
0038 CMCV00006 FORK UNI 1676 ME6X24 1,00 -
0039 CMCV00009 CLIP UNI 1678 1,00 =
0040 CMCV000086 FORK UNI 1676 M6X24 1,00 ==
0041 CMCV00CC3 CLIP UNI 1676 1,00

Date: 11/10/2006 Selected Part: LPTB48927 Page: 7




Table: REAR WHEELS Progressive Number: 6

1SM00081
. Validity:

Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0042 LAFNQ2717 WHEELS AXLE TITAN 142 1,00 -
0043 VTVT863024 SCREW TCEIM 5X 25 ZC UNI 5931 1,00

0044 MLMLOOCE5 SPRING __ L0=80 De=12 Di=1.7 1,00 -
0045 CMCV00187 LEVER LEFT BRAKE 1,00 -
0047 VTRS15978 WASHER D.12X24 UNI 6592 INX 1,00

0048 LAFN02792 PLATE 2,00 -
0049 VTDDO1678 NUT M5 UNI 5588 1,00 -
0050 RTRT00136 BLOCK BRAKE LEFT SIDE 142 1,00 -
0051 MEVR00558 CLAMP D.8 1,00 --
0052 CMCV00006 FORK UNI 1676 MBX24 1,00 -
0053 CMCV00009 cup UNI 1676 1,00 -
0054 CMCV00189 CABLE BRAKE 1,00 -
0055 CMCV00008 cuP UNI 1676 1,00 =
0056 MEVRQ0556 CLAMP DIAMETER 6 1,00 --
0057 CMCV00006 FORK UNI 1676 M6X24 1,00 -
0058 MEVRO0556 CLAMP DIAMETER 6 1,00 --
0059 LAFNQ2735 BALANCER BRAKE FOOT 1,00 --
0060 VTVTO1674 GRUB SCREW M 6x10 UNI| 5827 1,00 --
0061 CMCV75717 CLIP UNI 1676 M6 1,00 --
0062 CMCV76639 FORK M 6 UNI 1676 1,00 -
0063 PIID00033 BRAKE PEDAL 1,00 --
0065 CMCV75717 CLIP UNI 1676 M6 1,00 --
0066 CMCV78639 FORK M 6 UNI 1676 1,00 --
0067 CMCV00006 FORK UNI 16768 M6X24 1,00 --
0068 CMCV00009 CLIP UNI 1676 1,00 -
0069 CMCV00180 CABLE BRAKE 1,00 -=

Date: 11/10/2006 Selected Part: LPTB48927 Page: 8




Table: PUMP WATER

Progressive Number: 7

ISMo0082
. Validity:

Ref. K PartN. Customer Part N. Description Qty rom To Price
0001 GUVR00099 GASKET ___ WIRING 2,00 -
0002 RCGR00030 TAP 172" 1,00 =
0003 RCVR0010% CURVE 90° 1,00 =
0004 MEVR00372 CLAMP 18,2-205 1,00 -
0006 MEVRO00372 CLAMP 18,2-20,5 1,00 =
0007 MECI00073 SOLENQID VALVE 24V 3/8" 1,00 -
0008 TBFX48011 TUBE FLEX D.12X3 ARMORV.PVC TR 0,35 -
0009 PPBP00008 PUMP 24V 1,00 -
0010 LAFN02753 SUPPORT __ WATER PUMP 1,00 -
0011 LAFNO2757 PROTECTION 1,00 -
0012 VTVT00717 SCREW _ TGEIM.6-16 2,00 -
0013 VTRS15144 WASHER __ D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 4,00 =
0014 VTRS13945 WASHER ___ D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 4,00 -
0015 RCVR00D94 CURVE 90° 1/2" FIF 1,00 =
0017 RCVRO00103 JOINT R 1/2" 1,00 -
0018 VTRS13945 WASHER ___ D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 4,00

0019 VTVT00850 SCREW TBEI M&-25 A2 UNI7380 4,00

0020 MEVRO00688 CONNECTOR 1,00

0021 MEVR00728 PIN 2,00

Date: 11/10/2006 Selected Part: LPTB48927 Page: 8




Table: HEAD BRUSHES Progressive Number:

==
TG0 o s,k E)
TG00 J_'_[&@) = -3
%nﬂ
Validity:

Ref. K PartN. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 VTVT00832 SCREW ___ TSPEI M6X16 INOX 4,00 =
0002 VTDDO0055 NUT M4 ATB A2 4,00 -
0003 VTDD04368 NUT M 4 ZIN UNI 5588 4,00 -
0004 LAFNO2758 BRACKET 1,00 -~
0005 VTRS05727 WASHER __ D. 4 DIN 6798E 4,00 =
0006 VTRS05727 WASHER D. 4 DIN 6798E 4,00 -
0007 VTRS00515 WASHER __ D. 4 INX 12,00 -
0008 VTVT00358 SCREW __ TCEI M4X35 UNI5931 4,00 =
0009 VTDD10310 NUT AUTOBL.M10 INOX DIN 985 1,00 -
0010 VTRS15523 WASHER ___ D.10 X21 INOX UNI 6592 1,00 E
0011 LAFNQ2748 SUPPORT PINION CHAIN 1,00 -
0012 VTRS00505 WASHER __ D.10 TE UNI 6592 1,00 =
0013 MTIGO0052 PINION Z15 3/8"X3/16" 2,00 -
0014 VTRS00505 WASHER __ D.10 TE UNI6592 1,00 =
0015 LAFND2748 SUPPORT __ PINION CHAIN 2,00 -
0016 VTVT00673 SCREW __ M10X40 UNI5737 1,00 =
co17 VTRS00505 WASHER __ D.10 TE UNI 6592 1,00 -
0018 MTCRO0037 JOINT LINK__ 3/8" 2,00 -
o019 MTCR00036 CHAIN __ 3/8"-7/32" 53 PITCH 1,00 -
0020 MTIGO0052 PINION Z15 3/8"X3/16" 1,00 -
o021 VTRS15523 WASHER ___ D.10 X21 INOX UNI 6592 1,00 =
0022 VTDD10310 NUT AUTOBL.M10 INOX DIN 985 1,00

0023 LAFNO2744 SUPPORT 2,00

0024 VTRS00505 WASHER ___ D.10 TE UNI 6592 1,00

0025 VTRS00505 WASHER ___ D.10 TE_UNI 6592 1,00

0026 LAFNO2744 SUPPORT 1,00

0g27 VTVTO0673 SCREW M10X40 UNI5S737 1,00

0028 VTRS13946 WASHER ___ D. 8 x24 INX UNI 6593 2,00

0029 VTRS15146 WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 2,00

0030 VTVT15907 SCREW __ TE 8X25 UNI5739 INX 2,00

0031 MTCRO00037 JOINT LINK 38" 1,00 -
0032 CMCV00192 LEVER 1,00 %
0033 LAFNO2742 SUPPORT __LEVER CHAIN BRUSH HEAD 1,00

0034 LAFN02745 CORNER PIECE 2,00 --
0035 LAFN01526 COVER HEAD BRUSH 82 1,00 -
0036 LAFNO2770 PLATE HEAD BRUSH 82 1,00 --
0037 PMLAQO142 SPLASH GUARD 85 1,00 -
0038 MFVR00030 HUB 2,00 -
003g VTVT35376 SCREW TCB-TC 3.5X25 6,00 -

Date: 11/10/2006

Selected Part: LPTB48927

Page: 8




Table: HEAD BRUSHES Progressive Number: 8

FRZI 91 5270 THESE PIECES

ERE (3 ALL HACHT'E

1SHo00s3

. Validity: .

Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0040 GUVR00031 RING 2,00 s
0041 VTAE13512 CIRCLIP D. 17 UNI 7435 2,00 -
0042 SPPV00158 BRUSH PPN 0,5 70-100 2,00
0043 LAFNO1315 BUSHING M12 15/1,4x17 2,00 07/2006
0044 RTRT00049 BUMPER HEAD - SQUEEGEE 2,00 07/2006
0045 VTVTO00167 SCREW TCEI M12X40 INOX 2,00 07/2006 --
0047 MOCC00111 MOTOR 24V 500W 240' 1,00 i
0048 VTVRO0080 KEY A 8x7x56 DIN6B85/ 2,00 -
0049 VTRS13946 WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UN| 6593 8,00 =
0050 VTRS15146 WASHER D. B INX GRW UNI 1751 8,00 =
0051 VTVT15907 SCREW TE 8X25 UNI5738 INX 8,00 -
0052 MEVR01906 LOCKNUT 172" 2,00 -
0053 RCVROD108 CURVE __ 90° 2,00 -
0054 LAFNO1247 BUSHING __ RED. FLOW 2,00
0055 MEVR00372 CLAMP 18,2 - 20,5 1,00
0056 TBFX48011 TUBE FLEX D.12X3 ARMCRV.PVC TR 0,11 -
0057 MEVR00372 CLAMP 18,2 -20,5 1,00 -
0058 TBFX48011 TUBE FLEX D.12X3 ARMORV.PVC TR 0,32 -
0059 RCVR00104 JOINT 1/2" 1,00 .
0060 MEVR00372 CLAMP 18,2 - 20,5 1,00 -
0061 RCVR00110 ADAPTER “T" °13mm 1,00 =
0062 MEVR00372 CLAMP 18,2 - 20,5 1,00 -
0063 TBFX48011 TUBE FLEX D.12X3 ARMORV.PVC TR 0,20 -
0064 MEVR00372 CLAMP 18,2 - 20,5 1,00 -
0065 LAFNO1247 BUSHING RED. FLOW 1,00 N
0086 RCVRO0109 CURVE __ 90° 1,00 -
0067 MEVR01806 LOCKNUT 1/2" 1,00 -
0068 VTVR00080 KEY A Bx7x56 DINB885/1 1,00 =
0069 MOCC00111 MOTOR 24V 500W 240' 1,00 -
0070 MEVR00152 CONNECTOR _ SB 50A 1,00 =
0071 MEVR00152 CONNECTOR  SB 50A 1,00 -
0072 MEVR00152 CONNECTOR _ SB 50A 1,00 -
0073 MEVR00152 CONNECTOR  SB 50A 1,00 -
0074 LAFNQ2743 SUPPORT CHAIN LIFT BRUSH 1,00 -
0075 MLMLO00S8 SPRING 1,00 -
0076 MEVR01054 MOTOR BRUSH R87 10X18X18 4,00 -
0077 MEVRO1054 MOTOR BRUSH R87 10X18X18 4,00 -
0078 VTVRO0133 ARTICULATION RIGHT THREAD M10 2,00
0079 VTRS01081 WASHER D.10 GRW 2,00

Date: 11/10/2006

Selected Part: LPTB48927

Page: 9




Table: HEAD BRUSHES

Progressive Number

Validity:
Ref. K PartN. Customer Part N. Description Qty From v To Price
0080 VTDD00484 NUT M10 ZIN UNI 5588 2,00 -
0081 CMCV00191 TIE ROD 2,00 -
0082 VTDD00484 NUT M10 ZIN UNI 5588 2,00 --
0083 VTRS01081 WASHER __ D.10 GRW 2,00 -
0084 VTVRO0133 ARTICULATION RIGHT THREAD M10 2,00 -
0085 VTVRO0133 ARTICULATION RIGHT THREAD M10 2,00 -
0086 VTRS01081 WASHER D.10 GRW 2,00 --
0087 VTDD00484 NUT M10 ZiN UNI 5588 2,00 --
0088 CMCV00194 TIE ROD 2,00 -
0089 VTVRC0118 ARTICULATION LEFT THREAD M10 2,00 -
0080 VTDD00484 NUT M10 ZIN UNI 5588 8,00 -
0091 VTRS01081 WASHER __ D.10 GRW 8,00 =
0092 VTRS00505 WASHER ___ D.10 TE UNI 6592 8,00 =
0093 VTDDO01696 NUT M B INX 7,00 =
0094 VTRS13947 WASHER D.8 INXUNI 6592 7,00 -
0095 VTRS13946 WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 7,00 -
0096 VTRS15146 WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 7,00 -
0097 VTVT13937 SCREW TE M 8X 30 INX UNI 5739 7,00 -
0098 LAFN41105 BRACKET 2,00
0099 RCVR00543 CONNECTOR A GOMITO 2,00
0100 VTRS05905 WASHER ZIGRINATA 8,00 07/2006
0101 VTVT15143 SCREW TE 6X16 UNI5S739 10,00 07/2006
0102 VTDDO00491 NUT M6 TEF 10,00 07/2006 --
0103 LAFNQ7059 BRACKET FISSA RUOTA PARACOLPI 2,00 07/2006 -
0104 VTVT13938 SCREW TE 8X20 UNI5739 INX 4,00 07/2006 --
0105 VTVT28884 SCREW TE M 12X 50 UNI 5737 INX 4,00 07/2006 -
0106 VTVT01118 SCREW TCEI M 8X16 ZC. UNI 5931 2,00 07/2006 -
0107 VTRS13947 WASHER D.8 INXUNI 6592 2,00 07/2006 -
0108 LAFN0B472 BRACKET FISSA CARENE DP 2,00 07/2006 -
0109 LAFNO7080 SPACER RUOTA PARACOLPI 2,00 07/2006 -
0110 VTVT28567 SCREW TCEI 8X50 UNI5931 2,00 07/2006 -
0111 MPVR05168 FLAP DX TESTATA 820 1,00 Q07/2006 -
0112 MPVR05169 FLAP SX TESTATA 820 1,00 07/2006 -
0113 LAFNQ7057 SHEET METAL PA.FLAP DX TESTATA 820 1,00 07/2006 -
0114 LAFNQ7058 SHEET METAL PA.FLAP SX TESTATA 820 1,00 07/2006 -
0115 LAFNQ7054 PLANE SX TESTATA 820 1,00 07/2006 -
0116 LAFNO7053 PLANE DX TESTATA 820 7,00 07/2006 =
0117 RTRT00502 WHEEL PNEUMATICA D 267 2,00 07/2006 -
0118 LAFNQ4040 BUSHING 2,00 07/2006 -

Date: 11/10/2006

Selected Part: LPTB48927

Page: 10




Table: SQUEEGEE Progressive Number: 9

1SM00084
o Validity: .

Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 DEDB01602 ASSEMBLED  SQUEEGEE 142 BF 82 1,00 --
0002 VTVT00199 HANDWHEEL VB 693/63B-M8 6,00 -
0003 LAFN02824 PLATE 1,00 -
0004 MPVR01486 RUBBER BLADE REAR SIDE 1,00 -
0005 LAFNO2821 SQUEEGEE 1,00 -
0006 MPVRO1461 RUBBER 1,00 -
0007 LAFN02724 PLATE ANTERIOR LEFT 1,00 =
0008 LAFNQ2723 PLATE ANTERIOR RIGHT 1,00 --
0009 VTDDO01695 NUT M 8 INX 2,00 -
0010 RTRT00085 WHEEL Diameter 60, Height 24 2,00 -
0011 VTVT15917 SCREW TE M 8X50 INOX A2 UNI 2,00 -
0012 VTRS15146 WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 $,00 -
0013 VTDD15518 NUT M 6 INX 6,00 -
0014 VTVT00326 SCREW ___ TTQST M8x30 UNI5592 6,00

0015 VTVR00079 REGULAT. SCREW 2,00

0016 VTRS00069 WASHER ___ DIN 6319-8,4-C-NI 2,00 -
0017 VTVT00769 SCREW M8X70 A2 UNI5737 1,00 ==
0018 VTDD15521 NUT M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588 1,00 =
0019 LAFN02733 SUPPORT SPRING 1,00 ==
0020 MLMLO00074 SPRING 1,00 --
0021 LAFN02732 GUIDE SPRING 1,00 --
0022 MPVR01060 BUSHING 1,00 -
0023 VTDDO1695 NUT M 8 INX 1,00 --
0024 CMCV00183 LEVER 1,00 -
0025 LAFN02731 BUSHING 1,00 -
0026 MPVRO1060 BUSHING 1,00 -
0027 VTDDO1695 NUT M 8 INX 1,00 -
0028 VTDDO1695 NUT M 8 INX 1,00 -
0029 MPVR01060 BUSHING 1,00 --
0030 VTR§15978 WASHER D.12X24 UNI 6592 INX 1,00 -
0031 VTDD27918 NUT M 12 UNI 5588 INX 1,00 -~
0032 VTVT00394 SCREW M12X80 A2 UNI5S737 1,00 =
0033 VTRS00102 WASHER PLASTIC 12.2X18 1,00 -
0034 VTDD27918 NUT M 12 UNI 5588 INX 1,00 -
0035 VTRS00102 WASHER PLASTIC 12.2X18 1,00 -
0036 LAFN02713 BRACKET 1,00 -
0037 CUVR46942 BALL BEARING 6001-2RS1 -SKF 1,00 =
0039 CUVR46942 BALL BEARING 6001-2RS1 -SKF 1,00 -
0040 VTAEOQ0010 SEEGER INTERNO DIN 472 D.28 1,00 -

Date: 11/10/2006 Selected Part: LPTB48927 Page: 10




Table: SQUEEGEE Progressive Number: 9

1SM00084
. Validity:

Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0041 LAFN02728 BRACKET 1,00 -
0042 MPVR01060 BUSHING 1,00 -
0043 VTVT01321 SCREW TE 8X90 UNI5739 1,00 -
0044 VTVT01321 SCREW TE 8X90 UNI5S739 1,00 -
0045 MPVR01060 BUSHING 1,00 -
0046 CMCV00182 TIE ROD 1,00 -
0047 CMCV00183 LEVER 1,00 -
0048 CMCV00185 LEVER 1,00 -
0049 VTVT15907 SCREW TE 8X25 UNI5739 INX 1,00 -
0050 MPVR01060 BUSHING 1,00 -
0051 VTDDO01695 NUT M 8 INX 2,00 -
0052 VTRS13947 WASHER D.8 INX UNI 6592 2,00 -
0053 CMCV00184 LEVER 1,00 -
0054 MPVR01060 BUSHING 1,00 -
0055 VTVT15907 SCREW TE 8X25 UNI5739 INX 1,00 -
0056 CMCV00001 FORK UNI 1676 MBX16 1,00 -
0057 CMCV00254 CLIP 1,00 -
0058 VTDD15521 NUT M B INX A2 UNI 5588 1,00 -
0059 MPVR01060 BUSHING 1,00 -
0060 VTVT13516 SCREW TE M 8X100 1,00 -
0061 LAFN02714 SUPPORT 1,00 ==
0062 CMCV00181 TIE ROD M8X100 1,00 --
0063 VTDD15521 NUT M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588 1,00 -
0064 VTVT00207 HANDWHEEL M8 1,00 -
0065 MTCR47037 WARP KNITTING 3/8 1,00

0066 MTCR0O0097 CHAIN 3/8" X 3/16" LENGHT 27 P. 1,00 -
0087 MTCR47037 WARP KNITTING 3/8 1,00 --
0068 LAFN41102 BRACKET 1,00 --
0069 MTCR47037 WARP KNITTING 3/8 1,00 --
0070 LAFN41101 HOOK CHAIN 1,00 -
0071 KTRI01572 KIT CHAIN SQUEEGEE TITAN 142 1,00 --

Date: 11/10/2008 Selected Part: LPTB48927 Page: 11




Table: CONTROL BOARD Progressive Number: 10

1SM000B5
Lo Validity: .

Ref. K PartN. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0001 MEVR00910 PORTA RELAJ 1,00 -
0002 MECEQQ120 CONTROL BOARD 1,00 -
0003 RCVRO00119 CAP PANEL 1,00 -
0004 MEVRO003€66 PLUG 1,00 -
0005 MEVR00258 CABLE PROGR.ZAPI 1,00 --
00086 MEVR00195 FAIR-LEAD  TET 10-14 8,00 -
0007 MECI00178 MOTOR REVERSES 24V TE106 C 1,00 =
0008 MEVR04011 FUSE 1A 5X20 1,00 =
0009 MECE00235 PCB 1,00 =
0010 LAFN02761 PLATE 1,00 -
0011 MECI00115 CONTACTOR  24V-100A 1,00 -
0012 MECI100180 CONTACTOR 24V 180A 1,00 -
0013 MEVR00348 FUSE CARRIER 1,00 -
0014 MEVR00357 FUSE 50A 2,00 -
0015 MEVR00348 FUSE CARRIER 1,00 -
0016 MEVRO00357 FUSE 50A 1,00 -
0017 MEVR00381 FUSE CARRIER 4,00 =
0018 MEVR00614 FUSE 10A 1,00 =
0019 MEVRO00565 FUSE 5A 1,00 -
0020 MEVR00348 FUSE CARRIER 1,00 =
0021 MEVR00357 FUSE 50A 1,00 =
0022 LAFNO2775 PLATE 1,00 -
0023 MEVR00348 FUSE CARRIER 1,00 -
0024 MEVR00357 FUSE 50A 1,00 -
0025 MEVR00906 INSULATOR M6 1,00 -
0026 VTRS00517 WASHER D. 6 DIN 6798E 1,00 -
0027 VTDD00482 NUT M 6 ZIN UNI 5588 1,00 -
0028 LAFND2760 PLATE 1,00 -
0029 LAFND2833 PLATE HOLD ACTUATCR 1,00 =
0030 VTDD15519 NUT M10 INOX 1,00 -
0031 VTRS15523 WASHER D.10 X21 INOX UNI 6592 1,00 -
0032 MECE00229 ATUATOR 24V 1,00

0033 VTVTO01000 SCREW TE M 10-75 INOX UNI 5737 1,00 -
0034 VTDD15519 NUT M10 INOX 1,00 -
0035 LAFNO2779 BAR 1,00 -
0036 VTRS15523 WASHER D.10 X21 INOX UNI 6592 1,00 =
0037 CMCV00193 FORK 1,00 -
0038 VTRS15524 WASHER .10 3,00 =
0039 VTRS15523 WASHER D.10 X21 INOX UNI 6592 1,00 =

Date: 11/10/2006 Selected Part: LPTB48927 Page: 11




Table: CONTROL BOARD

Progressive Number: 10

{2
2y
@)
Faak
24
15M00085
. Validity:
Ref. K PartN. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
0040 VTVT01306 SCREW TCEI M10x65 UNI5831 inox 1,00 -
0041 MEVR00381 FUSE CARRIER 1,00 -
0042 MEVRO00565 FUSE 5A 1.00 -
0043 MECEQ0233 RELAIS 1,00 --
0044 MEVR00227 SEPARATOR  CLAMP 1,00 --
0045 MEVRQ0224 CLAMP 2,5mm 28,00 -
0046 MECEQ0035 CABLE CLAMPING 7,00 -
0047 MECEQ0073 CABLE CLAMPING 2,00 -
0048 MEVR00226 SEPARATOR  CLAMP 1,00 --
0049 MEVR00225 CLAMP CLAMP 6 MM 4,00 --
0050 MEVR00369 SEPARATOR  CLAMP 1,00 --
0051 MEVR00369 SEPARATOR  CLAMP 1,00 --
0052 MEVR00369 SEPARATOR  CLAMP 1,00 -
0053 MEVR00349 CLAMP CLAMP 10 MM 8,00 -
0054 LAFNO1302 BLOCK 2,00 -
0055 MEVR00565 FUSE 5A 1,00
0056 MEVRO0565 FUSE 5A 1,00 -
0057 MEVRO01428 FUSE A LAMA 2 A. UNIVAL 1,00 -
0058 MEVR00565 FUSE 5A 1,00 -
0059 MEVR00336 FUSE RESETTABLE 6A -ETA- 1,00 -
0060 MEVR00379 FUSE RESETTABLE 25A -ETA- 2,00 -
0061 MEVR00379 FUSE RESETTABLE 25A -ETA- 1,00 -
0062 MEVR00858 PORTA RELAJ 1,00 -
0063 MEVR00858 PORTA RELAJ 1,00 -
0064 METT45116 CONTACTOR 24V T106 P 1,00 =-
0065 MECE00201 RELAIS 24V 10-20 A 1,00 -
0066 MECE00201 RELAIS 24V 10-20 A 1,00 -
0067 MECE00201 RELAIS 24V 10-20 A 1,00 -
0068 MEVRO00858 PORTA RELAJ 1,00 -
0068 MECEQ0445 BOARD ANTISPIKE 1,00 -
0070 LAFN02774 JUNCTION BOARD 1,00 -
0071 MECE00104 PCB ANTIFOAM & PUMP 24V 1,00 -
0072 METT45116 CONTACTOR 24V T106 P 1,00 -

Date: 11/10/2006

Selected Part: LPTB48927

Page: 12




Table: ELEC. DIAGRAM 1 Progressive Number: 11

1117

|

4
L]
o
A J i
BZ1 | Y13 M1 et 1o
A X ELlE o | [%
=] ] 1
£ s 8 [ 2] 3 recferc] awlooovbaacfuot Jron-
:: PCB 1 =
o]
1% a2
I =21
o4
Fi__l
./_—::'w—< =0 o, BN '\;‘_—: il |
i =
M4 M5 Mé& Hi Ln J‘—‘ x ‘Lu ==
ERRES Hz@g H3 ;ij
iE: 2 - 78
b
- Vo]
BV yg ez K15 o
o = = -
[PLOCO1389P2g.01 | Rev.00 del 07/04/06 | Emissione su WEB -
. Validity: i
Ref. K PartN. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
BZ1 MECEQ0182 BUZZER 1,00 =
D10 MECI00044 CIODE 1N 4007 1,00 =
D11 MECI00044 DIODE 1N 4007 1,00 --
D12 MECI00044 DICDE 1N 4007 1,00 =
D8 MECI00044 DICDE 1N 4007 1,00 -
[B)e] MECI00044 DIODE 1N 4007 1,00 -
EL1 MECI00386 ELECTRCODE  62-88-70-97-119 2,00 -
F1 MEVRO00565 FUSE 5A 1,00 -
F10 MEVRO00565 FUSE 5A 1,00 -
Fi1 MEVR00350 FUSE 80A 1,00 -
Fi2 MEVRO00154 FUSE 125A 1,00 =
F13 MEVR00357 FUSE 50A 1,00
F14 MEVR00357 FUSE 50A 1,00 -
F17 MEVR04011 FUSE 1A 5X20 1,00 --
F2 MEVR00565 FUSE 5A 1,00 -
F3 MEVR01428 FUSE A LAMA 2 A, UNIVAL 1,00 --
Fd MEVRO00565 FUSE 5A 1,00 --
F5 MEVR0C336 FUSE RESETTABLE B6A -ETA- 1,00 -
F6 MEVR00379 FUSE RESETTABLE 25A -ETA- 1,00 =
F7 MEVR00372 FUSE RESETTABLE 25A -ETA- 1,00 -
F8 MEVR00379 FUSE RESETTABLE 25A -ETA- 1,00 -
F9 MEVRO0614 FUSE 10A 1,00 -
H2 MEVR00553 LANTERN with lamp 1,00 --
H3 MEVR00553 LANTERN with lamp 1,00 =
K2 METT45116 CONTACTOR 24V TI06P 1,00 --
K4 MECI00178 MOTOR REVERSES 24V TE106 C 1,00 =
M1 PPBPQ0008 PUMP 24V 1,00 -
M2 MECEQ0229 ATUATOR 24V 1,00 -
M3 MECE00174 ATUATOR 24V AQC-01/M C100V55 1,00 -
M4 MOCC00111 MOTOR 24V 500W 240' 1,00 -
M5 MOCCO00111 MOTOR 24V 500W 240" 1,00 -
M6 MOMOO00025 TURBINE 1,00 -
M8 MEVR00916 VENTILATOR 1,00 -
M2 MEVR00917 VENTILATOR 1,00 -
PCB1 MECEQ0104 PCB ANTIFOAM & PUMP 24V 1,00 =
S20 MECI00107 MICROSWITCH 1,00 -
SP1 MEVR47083 KLAXON L.14 24V 1,00 -
X156 MEVR00340 CONNECTOR SR 175A-24V 2,00
X6 MEVR00340 CONNECTOR SR 175A-24V 2,00

Date: 11/10/2006 Selected Part: LPTB48927 Page: 12




Table: ELEC. DIAGRAM 1 Progressive Number: 11

B

sEEEEEBERENEEEREERE T

Il

v L |8 Totelies] el v haa (e

r—l
1 =
AL N PR
321 | v1EH{sZs M et
=
|
|

&

1]

T

[PLDC1489 Pag.01 | Rev.00 del 07/04/06 |  Emissione suWEB “ - J
= Validity: ]
Ref. K PartN. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
Y1 MECI00073 SOLENOID VALVE 24V 3/8" 1,00 -

Date: 11/10/2006 Selected Part: LPTB48927 Page: 13




Table: ELEC. DIAGRAM 2 Progressive Number: 12

X5
|
| #in; I
L
| |
| Bing {‘
5 |
et | #icy }
= -
e | |
e ! ‘
! | P
.y [E—
L-=f 1 ) 1
é’r‘ ! } eclaz J 1] 42 s ]ara J-, ]
: K1CT--- REL B3 - RE4 CF-
=5 e b i W | : T 3
= il
: ETR
X ) )
=% T
1
[PLDCD1489Pag.02 |  Rev.D0del 07/04/06 |  Emissione su WEB T
L Validity: i
Ref. K PartN. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
D1 MECI00044 DIODE 1N 4007 1,00 --
D2 MECI00047 DIODE 1N 5405 1,00 -
D3 MECI00047 DIODE 1N 5405 1,00 -
D4 MECI00047 DIODE 1N 5405 1,00 -
D5 MECI00047 DIODE 1N 5405 1,00 =
F16 MEVR00565 FUSE 5A 1,00 ==
K1 METT45116 CONTACTOR 24V T106 P 1,00 -
RET1 MECE00233 RELAIS 1,00 -
RE2 MECEQ0201 RELAIS 24V 10-20 A 1,00 -
RE3 MECEO00201 RELAIS 24V 10-20 A 1,00 --
RE4 MECE00201 RELAIS 24V 10-20 A 1,00 -

Date: 11/10/2006 Selected Part: LPTB48927 Page: 13




Table: ELEC. DIAGRAM 3 Progressive Number: 13

a1
8 M7 M =
f e e i
B Fanrateerung
g@'ﬂ!‘ SEM-X
@ B-Console
) P REEEERHE
K3Eboa . r A-Connector
F L FY SN IR Y 0 R P 2 R
' X9
L]

limE i

Pink

1F‘!J,? _:

A |

.
X8 \i
Fahrpad;I
accelerator
519
|PLDCO1489Pag.03 | Rev.00 dei 07,0406 Emissione su WEB
e Validity: N

Ref. K PartN. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
K3 MECI00115 CONTACTOR _ 24V-100A 1,00 -
M7 MOCC00269 MOTOR 700 W SEM 1,00 -
519 P1ID00030 FEED PEDAL 1,00 -
SEMX MECE00235 PCB 1,00 -

Date: 11/10/2006 Selected Part: LPTB48927 Page: 13




Table: ELEC. DIAGRAM 4 Progressive Number: 14
X10
T
loine T
(inion gy |
’__'Kg__‘ GNC
‘P)n!l i l GHD
e o i
fotaas ok e
i, .
}l%nﬂ T L
{Pinth o - fa]
| : L= . S8 =
i.. GHD cHp @ e &
(e i —14
Ea¥ s
55?’; B) A4 =
R o
_X__i B4 A3 e | BCE 2
| pin? =
| 7in20 I a
| PiniL I 2|
‘Pil‘.s I _3
| ping '[wn /,%
1?1:;1.:4._'___‘— /E
jpiu:'
| pina- _:T
i —
Ping.
S
2 4 a 1 X1 il
e Sa8\- - S3EA--7 SabA }‘ Hs? 55l Hé
by 3 3 x2 X2
GND
L&D@ldﬂgpag,—m [ Rev00del07/04/06 |  Emissione su WEB - B
L. Validity: .
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price
BEM1 MESB00025 HOUR-COUNTER BAUSER 24V TYPO 855 24VDC 1,00 -
H4 MEVR00905 LAMP 24V-2W BA 9s 1,00
H5 MEVR00905 LAMP 24V/-2W BA 9s 1,00 -
H6 MEVRO00905 LAMP 24V-2W BA 9s 1,00 -
H7 MEVRO00905 LAMP 24V-2W BA 9s 1,00 --
H8 MEVR00905 LAMP 24V-2W BA 9s 1,00 -
HS MEVR00905 LAMP 24V-2W BA 9s 1,00 -
PCB2 MECEOQ0121 BOARD 1,00 --
R1 MECIC0046 POTENTICMETER 24V 22KOhm 1,00 --
R1 MPVR0O1118 KNOB POTENTIOMETER 1,00 -
S10 MECE00232 CONTACT NO 1,00 --
S10 MECI00173 SWITCH GREEN 1,00 -
S10 MEVRO00904 LAMP SOCKET 1,00 --
S2 MECE00232 CONTACT NO 1,00 -
S2 MEVR00903 BLOCK KEY 1,00 -
S3 MECE00232 CONTACT NO 1,00 -
S3 MECI00173 SWITCH GREEN 1,00 -
S3 MEVR00904 LAMP SOCKET 1,00 -
S4 MECE00232 CONTACT NO 1,00 -
S4 MECI00173 SWITCH GREEN 1,00 --
S4 MEVR00904 LAMP SOCKET 1,00 --
S5 MECEO00232 CONTACT NO 1,00 --
S5 MECI00174 SWITCH YELLOW 1,00 -
S5 MEVR00904 LAMP SOCKET 1,00 --
S6 MECED0232 CONTACT NC 1,00 -
S6 MECI00183 BUTTON 1,00 -
S7 MECI00181 MANIPULATING 1,00 -
S8 MECEQ0232 CONTACT NO 1,00 -
S8 MECIC0176 BUTTON 1,00 -
S9 MECED0232 CONTACT NO 1,00 .
S9 MECIC0173 SWITCH GREEN 1,00 -
S9 MEVR00904 LAMP SOCKET 1,00 -

Date: 11/10/2006

Selected Part: LPTB48927

Page: 13




Table: SCHEMA EL.PAG.5 Progressive Number: 15

Component name Functional description | Refer. Component name Functional description
n motar | ¥ Caatactoc tor va -
= tontastor for bwush mctors oale
k3 Contastar for tra 194
Ed r for brush releuse
o1 CARNZL paldr, 100uF/ 4GV repsor, howm 1 WATATPLED D4
B dapazivor, bipolar, Z,:af/400v actuabor 5K ¥z i owaring brosh b
[ Diode 1§4207 Frae [ ing/lowering syuesgee
[ Fres " Brush mor
0¥ C | ¥s Brush mot
D | A, e waLoT
6 -7 Z atls " l
a 3 |
: ¥
[ BCE 1 Foam cut off and war 3
LLi PCa 2 astzoller fur cleaning devices|PCS for automatic mods
|Siode 14007 AL Fotentiomater, 22kOhw
1MLAR0T REL Relay
mlng fsam asd dire wate RE Relay
niy Ralay
owoit fuse RE4 Ralay
52 Koy switch
Fé |Blowcur fuse S . motor 3 Swirsh brush on/off
) Blug autemat i 54 Swi vacuum function on/oft 2
& Plug automatic fuds 25A a5 Swtroh aukomat L
F7 Flug suswmatis foss 252 66 Push Eutron £
P4 Tlug au abic fuse 28R a7 on ewit
) 310w g Arrang|coatrel clirzslory 33 » Suczon, b
Fin e v rarge izdies s FOrALiD
4% Tract antral and oo
Fl3 Main Puse, battery iypar Teatpe
F13 Frotactiog Vac metat, linear ase Lewer vesrpecition, brush bead
Fid r resr_vearposit
P16 | 21w oA [Flying arrange 1
P17 | Fusiblle 14 5x20 Fan 13 !
5t tusa 4A fusn for Poam cut off i
WL Rorating bwacoa |
= pesdiig 8!
# Pilot | =
H5 pit | ‘E‘
ol ¥ x3 d-pin piug 3
7 i x4 I g
M bascon onSoff | X 12-pis plug s dashboard conne E‘
Hit jhts on/atf |, X3 2-pin pluy jattery discannecior up to LTSA ‘
gt Cumpar ro SEMOE7 Sheat | X7 &-pin plug Therms/stmaring switeh comnectar
a1, £ = #-pin plug Corseator for as.e.scator pedal I
¥z x4 in plog 2o dashbsard n
gz X 1 plug onrector Eor bacc ach, S“
J E & Xa/Fini She nz plug £3 czol tracticm meror g?-
a1 Juwper to Pig/shast! . X 1 plag traction ceatrsller @
3 rpar bo K)/3/Shesci | X5 cnnactor up to 171SA ai
D - 1 |/ vl 24! é
=)

_— Validity: .
Ref. K Part N. Customer Part N. Description Qty From To Price

0000 PLDC01489 ELEC. DIAGRAM 142 BF 70/82 1,00 -

Date: 11/10/2006 Selected Part: LPTB48927 Page: 13




